ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-5531 US

	HEET Patent and Trademark O
1/20/99	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parento and 101215692	2
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) TR Ramesh	Name: ATI International SRL
(b) Sanjay Mansingh	Street Address: Beaumont House, Hastings,
(c) Korbin S. Van Dyke	Christ Church Barbados, West Indies
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
∑] Assignment ☐ Merger	Name:
	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: Zip:
Other	Country:
Execution Date: 11/16/99; 11/18/99; 11/19/99	
A. Patent Application No.(s) - Title: Floating Point Register Stack Management For CISC	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Floating Point Register Stack Management For CISC	
Title: Floating Point Register Stack Management For CISC Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached?
Title: Floating Point Register Stack Management For CISC Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Floating Point Register Stack Management For CISC Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tom Chen	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached?
Title: Floating Point Register Stack Management For CISC Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tom Chen Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached?
Title: Floating Point Register Stack Management For CISC Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tom Chen	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Title: Floating Point Register Stack Management For CISC Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tom Chen Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account
Additional numbers. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tom Chen Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FF\anklin & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees
Additional numbers. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tom Chen Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FF\anklin & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
Additional numbers. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tom Chen Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 DO NO	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Attorney Docket No.: M-5531 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we of 39710 Petrero Drive, Newark, CA 94560 TR Ramesh 444 Saratoga Avenue, Apt. 5D, Santa Clara, CA 95050 Sanjay Mansingh of3343 Little Valley Road, Sunol, CA 94586 Korbin Van Dyke hereby sell, assign and transfer to ATI International SRL, a West Indies corporation, having a place of business at Beaumont House, Hastings, Christ Church, Barbados, West Indies, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in FLOATING POINT REGISTER STACK MANAGEMENT FOR CISC for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignce to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns. Executed this 16 th day of November 1999.

T. R. Ramesh State of <u>(allfornig</u>) ss. County of Garrio (1614) on November 16,1604 before me, Trout E. Oherman personally appeared T. R. Rames m personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY TRACI E. OBERMAN

- 1 -

573422 v1

Comm. # 1206906 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan. 3, 2003

> PATENT REEL: 010416 FRAME: 0317

Attorney Docket No.: M-5531 US

Executed this 19th day of New	mber , 1999.
	la arsingh
	Sanjay Mansingh
State of)	
State of	
On before me,	personally
appeared	personally personally known to me or proved to me on whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed t	the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the perso	n(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	CONTRACTOR OF NOTADIA
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
te.	
Executed this 18th day of Novem 1	7 J. V. J.
	XX Valle
	Korbin S. Van Dyke
State of California)	
State of <u>Candense</u>)) ss. County of ganta CH-19	
On November 18, 1977 before me,	Trace E. Gherman personally personally known to me or proved to me on
the hasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x)) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed	the same in his/h er/th eir authorized capacity(i es) , and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person executed the instrument.	on(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the monathem.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	There & Observer
TRACI E. OBERMAN Comm. # 1206906	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan. 3, 2003	
·	•

573422 v1

RECORDED: 11/29/1999

PATENT REEL: 010416 FRAME: 0318